Madison County - Archival Documents on File for

DATE CONVEYED DATE FILED GRANTOR

1/22/1811
1/18/1812
6/16/1812
6/22/1812
12/11/1812

12/24/1812
6/11/1813

10/21/1816

10/21/1816
5/16/1818
7/6/1821
3/16/1822
12/13/1822
1/1/1823
3/19/1823
4/23/1823
7/7/1823

9/12/1823

712711824

1/22/1825
6/1/1825

Tuesday, January 10, 2012

1/25/1811 SOLOMON BAKER
7/28/1812 AMOS CROCKER
6/23/1812 JUSTUS B SMITH
6/29/1812 JOHN W BULKLEY
12/2/1812 PHILIP KIBLE

12/30/1812 CURTIS HOPPIN

6/5/1818 ASA & TEMPERANCE HARTSHOM,;
DAVID & LEMINA HARTSHOM

THOMAS WYLIE

2/2/1822 THOMAS WYLIE
10/28/1818 JOHN MATTISON
THOMAS WYLIE
5/10/1826 OLIVER HARTSHORN
10/18/1838 WILLIAM & LUCY MILLER
12/18/1823 ROYAL HARTSHORN
5/9/1826 JOSIAH & POLLY OSGOOD
8/4/1823 CHAUNCEY GAYLORD
7/15/1823 LEWIS S PIERCE

3/12/1830 JAMES ROSS SMITH & FRANCIS
STOUGHTON

6/18/1832 DAVID CATHCART & MASTERTON URE

BY ROBERT TROUP, ATTY
3/13/1830 JABIN ARMSTRONG
4/10/1826 CHARLES HUNT JR

LEBANON

GRANTEE

JUSTUS B SMITH
JOHN W BULKLEY
JOHN W BULKLEY
JOHN HENRY

JOSEPH COLWELL & PHINEHAY L
TRACY

JOSEPH CALDWELL
DAVID BARD

JOHN OOTHOUTT

JOHN OOTHOUTT
DAVID HARTSHORN
REUBEN CROCKER
SAMUEL OSGOOD
OLIVER HARTSHORN
SARAH ADAMS

JACOB SHERRILL, LEWIS SHERRILL,
HUNTINGTON S PIERCE

GEORGE W & ANN LYNCH; JAMES
WICKWIRE

RYAL HARTSHORNE

SEBER MOSHER
SAMUEL HUNT

DOCUMENT TYPE

DEED
LEASE
DEED
DEED
DEED

MORTGAGE
DEED

ANNOUNCEMENT OF
FORECLOSURE

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SHERIFF'S SALE
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
MORTGAGE

DEED

MORTGAGE

DEED

MORTGAGE

MORTGAGE

DEED

DEED

DEED
DEED
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DATE CONVEYED DATE FILED GRANTOR

7/25/1825

8/1/1825

10/8/1825
2/15/1826
2/27/1826
1/15/1827
2/14/1827
4/2/1827
4/18/1827
7/20/1827
10/25/1827
2/2/1828
8/21/1829
2/17/1830
4/19/1830
11/25/1830
3/4/1831
3/4/1831
6/30/1831
8/19/1831
11/26/1831
1/24/1832
3/3/1832
3/3/1832
3/3/1832
4/15/1832
4/19/1832

Tuesday, January 10, 2012

6/3/1837

11/1/1826

4/2/1859
4/10/1826
4/10/1826
7/15/1833
3/13/1830
3/30/1831

10/29/1827
11/13/1829
5/20/1829

2/6/1828

9/7/1831
3/30/1831
9/29/1830
3/23/1831
3/11/1831
6/23/1831
2/11/1834
2/11/1834
5/24/1836
1/24/1832
10/7/1835
10/7/1835
10/7/1835

4/8/1834 JAMES & PAULINA VAN SCHOONHOVEN

2/12/1833

DAVID CATHCART (AKA LORD

ALLOWAY), MASTERTON URE, ROBERT

TROUP, JOSEPH FELLOWS (ATTY)
DAVID & PATTY HARTSHORN

JAMES ROSS SMITH ET AL

ENOS & POLLY WOOD

CHARLES HUNT JR & DEBORAH
JOHN D BLISH

SAMUEL ROSS SMITH, ET AL

DAVID & LOIS WALKER

ANN MASTERS

JOHN C & JOANNA WAGONER

DAVID DUNBAR, ET AL

JOHN D & AMANDA BUEL

EDMUND & ROXY FOX

ELIHU & CATY BOZWORTH
BENJAMIN F & EUNICE BASSETT
JOHN NILES

CURTIS HOPPIN

LENT & ROXADA BRADLEY

GILEAD & MARY KNAPP

JOHN STONE JR & EUNICE STONE
JOHN & AXY BLAIR

JOSEPH & BETSEY FRENCH
BENJAMIN & EUNICE BASSETT, ET AL
BENJAMIN & EUNICE BASSETT, ET AL
BENJAMIN & EUNICE BASSETT, ET AL

THOMAS & LUCINDA WARD

GRANTEE

EXPERIENCE NORTON

JOHN P KNOX

ANDREW LORD
SAMUEL HUNT
SAMUEL HUNT

JOSEPH MEDBURY JR
BENJAMIN W BABCOCK

RUFUS HENRY
TIMOTHY C COWLES

WILLIAM J & RHODA WAGONER
WILLIAM GREEN, ET AL

JAMES SHEFFIELD
GORDON FOX
CURTIS HOPPIN
RUFUS TYLER
HARRY NILES
JOEL BRADLEY
CURTIS HOPPIN
HIRAM KNAPP
HIRAM KNAPP
SYLVESTER THAYER
REUBEN C KENT
RHODA TEFFT
DANIEL TEFFT
LUKE TEFFT
RUFUS HENRY
CALVIN PARKER

DOCUMENT TYPE

DEED

ASSISNGMENT OF

MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
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DATE CONVEYED DATE FILED GRANTOR

6/25/1832
10/10/1832
3/13/1833
3/18/1833
6/4/1833
6/10/1833
6/17/1833
12/3/1833
12/7/1833
12/24/1833
1/14/1834
1/27/1834
4/11/1834
6/16/1834
10/13/1834
3/13/1835
9/29/1835
9/30/1835
3/30/1836
6/27/1836
11/10/1836
7/18/1838
10/16/1838
10/8/1839
10/10/1839
10/10/1839
3/16/1840
4/2/1840

Tuesday, January 10, 2012

8/25/1836 ELIZA SMITH, ET AL
6/19/1833 LEWIS & MIRIAM HIGBY
4/2/1833 ABEL S & LOIS COZIER
4/24/1833 JOEL & MARCIA MARK
6/19/1833 JOHN & LAURA PADDLEFORD
6/19/1833 CALVIN PARKER
12/27/1833 BETSEY REXFORD, ET AL
4/18/1842 ABRAHAM & PHEBE MUNGER
12/27/1833 JARAH LILLIBRIDGE & OLIVE
12/27/1833 JAMES HENRY
11/23/1850 DAVID & MARY MAYDOLE
6/21/1834 STANBURY & DORCAS SWEET
4/2/1836 LEVI G & POLLY GARDNER
6/17/1834 WILLIAM & ELIZABETH ROBINSON
10/16/1834 JOHN M & CATHERINE OUTHOUDT
4/4/1835 HIRAM B & HARRIET MOSELEY
11/16/1835 PERLY & ZERVIAH MUNGER
4/15/1850 ORSAMUS & ANNAS GILBERT
9/8/1836 DAVID & POLLY BAKER
8/25/1836 ANN MASTERS
11/11/1836 JASON OWEN
7/25/1838 JESSE & TYLA SHERMAN
12/18/1838 ORRIN THAYER
2/18/1847 AMOS CROCKER
2/18/1847 AVERY & POLLY KINGSELY
2/18/1847 OLIVER & CAMILISS HARTSHORN
4/15/1840 EZRA P & HARRIET SABIN
4/15/1840 SAMUEL M TORREY

GRANTEE

ORIN STEBBINS
CALVIN C PARKER
JOSEPH MACK
MILOW ISBELL
HENRY S OSTROM
ABEL COZIER
LEVERIT REXFORD
ERASTUS MUNGER
ROBERT H WILCOX
ROBERT H WILCOX
JACOB HARTSHORN
--- STEIRE

JAMES HENRY
HENRY S OSTROM

SILAS A & EZRA GATES

JONATHAN OLMSTED

JOACOB HARTSHORN
ERASTUS B BURROUGHS

JESSE BAKER
ORREN STEBBINS
LUIS POWELL

SETH MINOR
CAROLINE THAYER
JOSEPH CLARK
JOSEPH CLARK
JOSEPH CLARK
WILLIAM L SHELDON
WILLIAM L SHELDON

DOCUMENT TYPE

DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
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4/14/1840
10/24/1840
3/30/1841
3/31/1841
4/23/1841
3/18/1842
1/23/1843
2/1/1843
3/2/1843
4/5/1843
9/4/1843
11/21/1843
4/4/1844
7/5/1844
11/16/1844
4/1/1845
4/18/1846
8/25/1846
7/20/1848
3/13/1849
3/23/1849
6/23/1849
12/26/1849
1/13/1850
1/18/1850
9/28/1850
10/25/1850
3/1/1851

Tuesday, January 10, 2012

7/20/1847
1/21/1841
4/3/1841
6/1/1841
9/1/1842
5/6/1843
3/3/1843
9/19/1843
3/3/1843
3/4/1844
9/5/1843
11/4/1843
4/12/1844
8/19/1844
11/18/1844
4/17/1845
4/29/1846
2/13/1847
4/2/1849
9/20/1850
3/22/1849
6/27/1849
3/23/1854
4/1/1850
5/25/1850
4/6/1853
3/24/1851
3/24/1851

DATE CONVEYED DATE FILED GRANTOR

SOLOMON BAKER JR & MARY ANN
JONATHON ORMSBY

DILLIS & CORDELIA SPRAGUE
CHARLES & KUZIA JOSLIN

LUCAS J & AURELIA CONVERSE
SOLOMON BAKER JR & MARY ANN
ANN MASTERS

HENRY & ESTHER N DUNHAM
JOHN & MARY LILLIBRIDGE

CALEB BURLINGAME & NANCY
WILLIAM N TOREY

ERIAL C WHEELER & MARY A
ISAAC HITCHCOCK

JOSEPH & LUCY PARTRIDGE
WILLIAM A ROBINSON

WILLIAM & HARRIET FELT
STEPHEN & ZANETTE HATCH
MATTHEW LONT & MARY A

EVAN & MELISSA HUGHES

EDWIN & LUCINDA P KINNEY
CHARLES W & CORNELIA L BABCOCK
CURTIS HOPPIN & MARY
BENJAMIN & SARAH CHURCH
JOHN REMINGTON

HORACE STOWEL & ANN
LAWRENCE W & JULIA F HAYDEN
CHARLES & LAURA ALLEN
SOLOMON BAKER

GRANTEE

ELIZABETH ROBINSON
JOHN TRACY
ARSEMUTH PRATT, ET AL
JOHN TRACY

NELSON HUNT

WILLIAM ROBINSON
HENRY HEIRS

SAMUEL SCOTT

PELEG WILLCOX
CHARLES HUNT

JOHN FULLER

JOSEPH A MOTT
JOSEPH HITCHCOCK
NAHAM W NILES

ORSON SHELDON

PAUL HAZZARD
MIDDLETON TACKABURY
CHARLES C PAYNE
THOMAS JERIL
LEONARD SCOVEL
MARTHA & JOHN BABCOCK
OTIS P GRANGER
ERASTUS MUNGER

ADIN HOWARD

RUBIN CAULKINS
GIDEON MOREY
GEORGE ALLEN
GEORGE ALLEN

DOCUMENT TYPE

DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
LEASE
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
DEED
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
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DATE CONVEYED DATE FILED GRANTOR
6/6/1851 4/20/1852 CARLTON RICE & RHODA
9/13/1851  10/18/1852 ZIBA & MARINDA BASTION
12/13/1851 8/27/1852 SAMUEL M & JAMES T TARRY

4/1/1852 4/7/1852 MATHIAS & MARY A LONT
9/9/1852 10/7/1852 EDWIN WATROS
1/1/1854 6/8/1854 ELECTRA NEAL, ET AL

7/21/1855 9/11/1855 JOSIAH H & LYDIA H WAGONER
3/6/1867 4/20/1874 EMILY LONT & JOHN LONT
12/30/1881 1/14/1882 GEORGE G GROSVENOR & SARAH C
4/27/1882 7/7/1882 MIRANDA HARTSHONE
10/25/1882 11/7/1882 CLINTON STOWELL

Tuesday, January 10, 2012

GRANTEE

WILLARD S NILES
PARMELIA BUELL
ZENUS WEDJE
NOBLE HINMAN
HARRY V WATERS
MATTIAS LENT

J FREEMAN BAKER
SULLIVAN E SABIN
JOHN HARMON
CLARISSA F WHITE
SETH HOWARD & MARY

DOCUMENT TYPE

DEED
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
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